
Total WIA 
Participants Adult

Dislocated 
Worker Youth**

Received 
Training

UNITED STATES 424,257 172,366 129,969 126,348 140,641

ALABAMA 4,764 2,257 1,886 804 2,254
ALASKA 1,233 371 222 646 468
ARIZONA 7,596 4,005 1,882 1,813 1,905
ARKANSAS 2,057 865 461 731 223
CALIFORNIA 65,007 30,336 16,761 18,115 18,975
COLORADO 3,940 1,600 1,349 1,047 1,322
CONNECTICUT 4,252 1,433 1,885 942 1,906
DELAWARE 1,348 430 231 687 661
DIST. OF COL. 3,006 861 950 1,208 948
FLORIDA 34,710 15,861 8,254 11,027 12,892
GEORGIA 5,847 1,703 1,744 2,467 2,811
HAWAII 4,407 2,123 2,045 338 1,964
IDAHO 1,865 612 884 446 1,013
ILLINOIS 9,634 3,280 3,730 2,644 3,875
INDIANA 6,911 2,974 2,522 1,582 1,762
IOWA 2,787 512 1,963 319 1,486
KANSAS 2,426 756 999 671 1,021
KENTUCKY 6,123 1,737 1,267 3,257 2,233
LOUISIANA 4,443 2,363 1,068 1,035 2,957
MAINE 2,310 807 1,180 323 782
MARYLAND 7,458 3,210 2,344 2,483 1,556
MASSACHUSETTS 7,109 1,814 3,443 1,855 2,564
MICHIGAN 17,542 7,066 4,951 5,525 4,664
MINNESOTA 6,459 1,816 2,692 1,964 379
MISSISSIPPI 6,217 2,510 1,045 2,826 1,630
MISSOURI 8,809 3,847 3,329 1,724 1,924
MONTANA 2,393 396 1,645 361 1,406
NEBRASKA 1,154 471 437 261 627
NEVADA 4,296 1,999 1,016 1,294 1,053
NEW HAMPSHIRE 1,559 392 736 432 504
NEW JERSEY 8,172 3,266 3,204 1,806 4,923
NEW MEXICO 1,947 480 537 930 641
NEW YORK 28,303 15,211 9,311 4,011 9,069
NORTH CAROLINA 5,806 2,073 2,502 1,335 3,599
NORTH DAKOTA 1,166 596 321 283 329
OHIO 7,817 3,681 2,250 2,017 5,069
OKLAHOMA 2,860 1,203 577 1,080 815
OREGON 17,822 9,247 6,190 2,385 3,261
PENNSYLVANIA 11,686 4,530 4,015 3,250 6,024
PUERTO RICO 20,689 2,591 2,078 16,046 1,965
RHODE ISLAND 1,220 248 470 502 289
SOUTH CAROLINA 3,943 1,597 969 1,392 1,408
SOUTH DAKOTA 1,755 666 539 695 474
TENNESSEE 5,350 2,314 1,801 1,239 1,831
TEXAS 41,522 15,659 12,737 13,879 11,026
UTAH 2,642 1,219 971 533 1,852
VERMONT 855 234 174 452 194
VIRGINIA 4,370 1,650 1,222 1,546 1,819
WASHINGTON 7,564 2,225 3,418 1,959 3,661
WEST VIRGINIA 1,874 878 546 450 1,424
WISCONSIN 8,306 4,074 3,078 1,253 2,824
WYOMING 926 317 138 478 379

Number of WIA Participants by Funding Stream and Training, PY 2001

Funding Streams

**Includes participants in both the older and younger youth programs.

Prepared by Hedieh Rahmanou and Abbey Frank



Total WIA 
Participants Adult

Dislocated 
Worker Youth*

Received 
Training**

UNITED STATES 424,257 40.6% 30.6% 29.8% 46.5%

ALABAMA 4,764 47.4% 39.6% 16.9% 54.4%
ALASKA 1,233 30.1% 18.0% 52.4% 78.9%
ARIZONA 7,596 52.7% 24.8% 23.9% 32.4%
ARKANSAS 2,057 42.1% 22.4% 35.5% 16.8%
CALIFORNIA 65,007 46.7% 25.8% 27.9% 40.3%
COLORADO 3,940 40.6% 34.2% 26.6% 44.8%
CONNECTICUT 4,252 33.7% 44.3% 22.2% 57.4%
DELAWARE 1,348 31.9% 17.1% 51.0% 100.0%
DIST. OF COL. 3,006 28.6% 31.6% 40.2% 52.3%
FLORIDA 34,710 45.7% 23.8% 31.8% 53.5%
GEORGIA 5,847 29.1% 29.8% 42.2% 81.5%
HAWAII 4,407 48.2% 46.4% 7.7% 47.1%
IDAHO 1,865 32.8% 47.4% 23.9% 67.7%
ILLINOIS 9,634 34.0% 38.7% 27.4% 55.3%
INDIANA 6,911 43.0% 36.5% 22.9% 32.1%
IOWA 2,787 18.4% 70.4% 11.4% 60.0%
KANSAS 2,426 31.2% 41.2% 27.7% 58.2%
KENTUCKY 6,123 28.4% 20.7% 53.2% 74.3%
LOUISIANA 4,443 53.2% 24.0% 23.3% 86.2%
MAINE 2,310 34.9% 51.1% 14.0% 39.4%
MARYLAND 7,458 43.0% 31.4% 33.3% 28.0%
MASSACHUSETTS 7,109 25.5% 48.4% 26.1% 48.8%
MICHIGAN 17,542 40.3% 28.2% 31.5% 38.8%
MINNESOTA 6,459 28.1% 41.7% 30.4% 8.4%
MISSISSIPPI 6,217 40.4% 16.8% 45.5% 45.9%
MISSOURI 8,809 43.7% 37.8% 19.6% 26.8%
MONTANA 2,393 16.5% 68.7% 15.1% 68.9%
NEBRASKA 1,154 40.8% 37.9% 22.6% 69.1%
NEVADA 4,296 46.5% 23.6% 30.1% 34.9%
NEW HAMPSHIRE 1,559 25.1% 47.2% 27.7% 44.7%
NEW JERSEY 8,172 40.0% 39.2% 22.1% 76.1%
NEW MEXICO 1,947 24.7% 27.6% 47.8% 63.0%
NEW YORK 28,303 53.7% 32.9% 14.2% 37.0%
NORTH CAROLINA 5,806 35.7% 43.1% 23.0% 78.7%
NORTH DAKOTA 1,166 51.1% 27.5% 24.3% 35.9%
OHIO 7,817 47.1% 28.8% 25.8% 85.5%
OKLAHOMA 2,860 42.1% 20.2% 37.8% 45.8%
OREGON 17,822 51.9% 34.7% 13.4% 21.1%
PENNSYLVANIA 11,686 38.8% 34.4% 27.8% 70.5%
PUERTO RICO 20,689 12.5% 10.0% 77.6% 42.1%
RHODE ISLAND 1,220 20.3% 38.5% 41.1% 40.3%
SOUTH CAROLINA 3,943 40.5% 24.6% 35.3% 54.9%
SOUTH DAKOTA 1,755 37.9% 30.7% 39.6% 39.3%
TENNESSEE 5,350 43.3% 33.7% 23.2% 44.5%
TEXAS 41,522 37.7% 30.7% 33.4% 38.8%
UTAH 2,642 46.1% 36.8% 20.2% 84.6%
VERMONT 855 27.4% 20.4% 52.9% 47.5%
VIRGINIA 4,370 37.8% 28.0% 35.4% 63.3%
WASHINGTON 7,564 29.4% 45.2% 25.9% 64.9%
WEST VIRGINIA 1,874 46.9% 29.1% 24.0% 100.0%
WISCONSIN 8,306 49.0% 37.1% 15.1% 39.5%
WYOMING 926 34.2% 14.9% 51.6% 83.3%

Percent of WIA Participants by Funding Stream and Training, PY 2001

Funding Streams

*Includes participants in both the older and younger youth programs.

** Percentage received training based on those eligible (Adults and Dislocated 
Workers)

Prepared by Hedieh Rahmanou and Abbey Frank



Total WIA 
Participants Hispanic Asian Black

Native 
Hawaiian/ 

Pacific 
Islander

American 
Indian/ 
Alaska 
Native White

Multiple 
Race

UNITED STATES 424,257 99,174 12,439 110,131 1,975 5,698 189,204 3,021

ALABAMA 4,764 24 15 1,985 4 24 2,680 5
ALASKA 1,233 63 23 66 9 470 542 60
ARIZONA 7,596 2,740 88 762 15 749 3,166 64
ARKANSAS 2,057 18 5 650 1 12 1,365 6
CALIFORNIA 65,007 26,078 5,882 11,732 602 602 19,634 477
COLORADO 3,940 1,189 76 339 17 60 2,229 30
CONNECTICUT 4,252 906 66 1,291 13 18 1,935 23
DELAWARE 1,348 77 9 816 1 5 440 0
DIST. OF COL. 3,006 73 27 2,823 3 5 70 0
FLORIDA 34,710 8,817 270 15,479 76 90 9,978 0
GEORGIA 5,847 93 69 3,920 2 10 1,668 14
HAWAII 4,407 383 1,360 81 815 23 1,083 583
IDAHO 1,865 144 14 8 3 45 1,638 13
ILLINOIS 9,634 1,187 255 3,109 9 18 4,963 43
INDIANA 6,911 279 36 1,544 1 21 4,974 37
IOWA 2,787 57 46 174 6 60 2,427 16
KANSAS 2,426 291 29 391 1 30 1,617 67
KENTUCKY 6,123 32 5 529 4 4 5,549 0
LOUISIANA 4,443 48 29 2,691 3 35 1,621 16
MAINE 2,310 22 23 30 3 17 2,205 6
MARYLAND 7,458 181 110 4,650 22 46 2,360 89
MASSACHUSETTS 7,109 1,667 239 776 6 19 4,391 11
MICHIGAN 17,542 748 109 5,662 27 160 10,614 222
MINNESOTA 6,459 187 326 963 10 247 4,666 60
MISSISSIPPI 6,217 27 6 4,480 17 69 1,601 17
MISSOURI 8,809 161 42 3,296 10 36 5,209 55
MONTANA 2,393 38 5 5 1 201 2,098 45
NEBRASKA 1,154 102 7 334 0 13 698 0
NEVADA 4,296 657 66 1,285 39 67 2,102 80
NEW HAMPSHIRE 1,559 37 10 28 11 11 1,336 25
NEW JERSEY 8,172 1,692 152 3,115 6 34 3,048 10
NEW MEXICO 1,947 786 10 44 0 112 420 3
NEW YORK 28,303 4,739 938 8,769 12 161 13,049 54
NORTH CAROLINA 5,806 74 34 2,958 9 224 2,365 25
NORTH DAKOTA 1,166 38 2 36 2 157 931 0
OHIO 7,817 133 42 1,836 7 21 5,723 31
OKLAHOMA 2,860 90 9 511 1 343 1,882 20
OREGON 17,822 1,544 414 680 100 611 14,100 262
PENNSYLVANIA 11,686 815 406 2,764 12 44 7,632 13
PUERTO RICO 20,689 20,689 0 0 0 0 0 0
RHODE ISLAND 1,220 267 28 175 1 11 710 25
SOUTH CAROLINA 3,943 36 5 2,779 4 18 1,089 11
SOUTH DAKOTA 1,755 34 5 34 0 208 1,407 67
TENNESSEE 5,350 39 29 1,251 3 26 3,878 9
TEXAS 41,522 19,959 445 10,104 40 104 10,284 0
UTAH 2,642 258 62 91 6 120 2,090 8
VERMONT 855 6 3 22 0 6 818 0
VIRGINIA 4,370 105 78 1,755 3 14 2,401 13
WASHINGTON 7,564 805 385 510 32 178 5,355 299
WEST VIRGINIA 1,874 4 0 134 0 6 1,729 1
WISCONSIN 8,306 663 143 2,655 5 90 4,640 102
WYOMING 926 72 2 9 1 43 794 4

Number of WIA Participants in Each Racial Category, PY 2001

Prepared by Hedieh Rahmanou and Abbey Frank



Total WIA 
Participants Hispanic Asian Black

Native 
Hawaiian/ 

Pacific 
Islander

American 
Indian/ 
Alaska 
Native White

Multiple 
Race

UNITED STATES 424,257 23.4% 2.9% 26.0% 0.5% 1.3% 44.6% 0.7%

ALABAMA 4,764 0.5% 0.3% 41.7% 0.1% 0.5% 56.3% 0.1%
ALASKA 1,233 5.1% 1.9% 5.4% 0.7% 38.1% 44.0% 4.9%
ARIZONA 7,596 36.1% 1.2% 10.0% 0.2% 9.9% 41.7% 0.8%
ARKANSAS 2,057 0.9% 0.2% 31.6% 0.0% 0.6% 66.4% 0.3%
CALIFORNIA 65,007 40.1% 9.0% 18.0% 0.9% 0.9% 30.2% 0.7%
COLORADO 3,940 30.2% 1.9% 8.6% 0.4% 1.5% 56.6% 0.8%
CONNECTICUT 4,252 21.3% 1.6% 30.4% 0.3% 0.4% 45.5% 0.5%
DELAWARE 1,348 5.7% 0.7% 60.5% 0.1% 0.4% 32.6% 0.0%
DIST. OF COL. 3,006 2.4% 0.9% 93.9% 0.1% 0.2% 2.3% 0.0%
FLORIDA 34,710 25.4% 0.8% 44.6% 0.2% 0.3% 28.7% 0.0%
GEORGIA 5,847 1.6% 1.2% 67.0% 0.0% 0.2% 28.5% 0.2%
HAWAII 4,407 8.7% 30.9% 1.8% 18.5% 0.5% 24.6% 13.2%
IDAHO 1,865 7.7% 0.8% 0.4% 0.2% 2.4% 87.8% 0.7%
ILLINOIS 9,634 12.3% 2.6% 32.3% 0.1% 0.2% 51.5% 0.4%
INDIANA 6,911 4.0% 0.5% 22.3% 0.0% 0.3% 72.0% 0.5%
IOWA 2,787 2.0% 1.7% 6.2% 0.2% 2.2% 87.1% 0.6%
KANSAS 2,426 12.0% 1.2% 16.1% 0.0% 1.2% 66.7% 2.8%
KENTUCKY 6,123 0.5% 0.1% 8.6% 0.1% 0.1% 90.6% 0.0%
LOUISIANA 4,443 1.1% 0.7% 60.6% 0.1% 0.8% 36.5% 0.4%
MAINE 2,310 1.0% 1.0% 1.3% 0.1% 0.7% 95.5% 0.3%
MARYLAND 7,458 2.4% 1.5% 62.3% 0.3% 0.6% 31.6% 1.2%
MASSACHUSETTS 7,109 23.4% 3.4% 10.9% 0.1% 0.3% 61.8% 0.2%
MICHIGAN 17,542 4.3% 0.6% 32.3% 0.2% 0.9% 60.5% 1.3%
MINNESOTA 6,459 2.9% 5.0% 14.9% 0.2% 3.8% 72.2% 0.9%
MISSISSIPPI 6,217 0.4% 0.1% 72.1% 0.3% 1.1% 25.8% 0.3%
MISSOURI 8,809 1.8% 0.5% 37.4% 0.1% 0.4% 59.1% 0.6%
MONTANA 2,393 1.6% 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 8.4% 87.7% 1.9%
NEBRASKA 1,154 8.8% 0.6% 28.9% 0.0% 1.1% 60.5% 0.0%
NEVADA 4,296 15.3% 1.5% 29.9% 0.9% 1.6% 48.9% 1.9%
NEW HAMPSHIRE 1,559 2.4% 0.6% 1.8% 0.7% 0.7% 85.7% 1.6%
NEW JERSEY 8,172 20.7% 1.9% 38.1% 0.1% 0.4% 37.3% 0.1%
NEW MEXICO 1,947 40.4% 0.5% 2.3% 0.0% 5.8% 21.6% 0.2%
NEW YORK 28,303 16.7% 3.3% 31.0% 0.0% 0.6% 46.1% 0.2%
NORTH CAROLINA 5,806 1.3% 0.6% 50.9% 0.2% 3.9% 40.7% 0.4%
NORTH DAKOTA 1,166 3.3% 0.2% 3.1% 0.2% 13.5% 79.8% 0.0%
OHIO 7,817 1.7% 0.5% 23.5% 0.1% 0.3% 73.2% 0.4%
OKLAHOMA 2,860 3.1% 0.3% 17.9% 0.0% 12.0% 65.8% 0.7%
OREGON 17,822 8.7% 2.3% 3.8% 0.6% 3.4% 79.1% 1.5%
PENNSYLVANIA 11,686 7.0% 3.5% 23.7% 0.1% 0.4% 65.3% 0.1%
PUERTO RICO 20,689 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
RHODE ISLAND 1,220 21.9% 2.3% 14.3% 0.1% 0.9% 58.2% 2.0%
SOUTH CAROLINA 3,943 0.9% 0.1% 70.5% 0.1% 0.5% 27.6% 0.3%
SOUTH DAKOTA 1,755 1.9% 0.3% 1.9% 0.0% 11.9% 80.2% 3.8%
TENNESSEE 5,350 0.7% 0.5% 23.4% 0.1% 0.5% 72.5% 0.2%
TEXAS 41,522 48.1% 1.1% 24.3% 0.1% 0.3% 24.8% 0.0%
UTAH 2,642 9.8% 2.3% 3.4% 0.2% 4.5% 79.1% 0.3%
VERMONT 855 0.7% 0.4% 2.6% 0.0% 0.7% 95.7% 0.0%
VIRGINIA 4,370 2.4% 1.8% 40.2% 0.1% 0.3% 54.9% 0.3%
WASHINGTON 7,564 10.6% 5.1% 6.7% 0.4% 2.4% 70.8% 4.0%
WEST VIRGINIA 1,874 0.2% 0.0% 7.2% 0.0% 0.3% 92.3% 0.1%
WISCONSIN 8,306 8.0% 1.7% 32.0% 0.1% 1.1% 55.9% 1.2%
WYOMING 926 7.8% 0.2% 1.0% 0.1% 4.6% 85.7% 0.4%

Percent of WIA Participants in Each Racial Category, PY 2001

Prepared by Hedieh Rahmanou and Abbey Frank



Total Adults
Low-Income 
Individuals

Received 
Training Hispanic Asian Black

Native 
Hawaiian/ 

Pacific 
Islander

American 
Indian/ 
Alaska 
Native White

Multiple 
Race

UNITED STATES 172,366 96,894 75,963 35,794 4,953 51,032 887 2,502 74,690 1,334

ALABAMA 2,257 481 1,176 10 11 931 2 15 1,266 4
ALASKA 371 244 298 22 19 42 3 101 170 14
ARIZONA 4,005 1,246 1,051 1,346 46 439 10 365 1,758 34
ARKANSAS 865 161 145 11 1 226 0 3 623 1
CALIFORNIA 30,336 18,977 11,459 11,308 2,263 6,325 222 310 9,675 233
COLORADO 1,600 1,073 639 491 25 150 6 26 890 12
CONNECTICUT 1,433 1,132 832 359 15 569 3 6 469 12
DELAWARE 430 326 430 13 4 256 0 1 156 0
DIST. OF COL. 861 482 546 27 2 822 2 0 7 0
FLORIDA 15,861 8,413 7,781 4,196 101 6,950 48 43 4,523 0
GEORGIA 1,703 1,129 1,311 33 4 1,075 0 5 555 6
HAWAII 2,123 1,183 1,083 188 742 34 405 12 416 296
IDAHO 612 541 466 43 4 3 2 23 534 3
ILLINOIS 3,280 2,395 1,618 431 113 1,314 3 11 1,383 12
INDIANA 2,974 1,514 941 117 18 695 0 9 2,118 11
IOWA 512 317 271 11 0 63 0 18 417 3
KANSAS 756 332 461 87 10 155 1 10 470 23
KENTUCKY 1,737 912 1,502 10 2 157 1 3 1,564 0
LOUISIANA 2,363 2,041 2,051 24 12 1,460 1 20 835 11
MAINE 807 388 293 12 6 17 0 10 756 3
MARYLAND 3,210 960 865 72 53 2,148 10 14 870 43
MASSACHUSETTS 1,814 1,323 1,033 561 57 280 2 5 907 2
MICHIGAN 7,066 3,609 2,307 331 48 2,188 10 77 4,319 93
MINNESOTA 1,816 350 225 60 117 395 6 67 1,159 12
MISSISSIPPI 2,510 1,013 1,162 17 2 1,570 11 41 864 5
MISSOURI 3,847 1,899 883 64 26 1,929 6 22 1,775 25
MONTANA 396 273 327 9 1 3 1 54 317 11
NEBRASKA 471 437 290 51 1 170 0 9 240 0
NEVADA 1,999 920 493 347 22 614 23 29 929 35
NEW HAMPSHIRE 392 87 206 10 1 13 6 5 316 4
NEW JERSEY 3,266 2,096 2,393 818 46 1,419 3 10 929 4
NEW MEXICO 480 149 313 163 0 10 0 8 139 0
NEW YORK 15,211 8,106 4,574 2,547 342 5,674 6 94 6,105 30
NORTH CAROLINA 2,073 475 1,486 26 6 1,209 3 97 711 3
NORTH DAKOTA 596 350 203 14 2 27 2 86 465 0
OHIO 3,681 2,539 3,232 65 21 955 3 6 2,612 6
OKLAHOMA 1,203 489 550 35 0 175 0 122 863 6
OREGON 9,247 1,817 886 734 135 437 50 404 7,268 158
PENNSYLVANIA 4,530 2,657 3,318 436 338 1,326 6 29 2,389 6
PUERTO RICO 2,591 2,354 1,287 2,591 0 0 0 0 0 0
RHODE ISLAND 248 99 100 41 8 41 1 0 152 5
SOUTH CAROLINA 1,597 854 819 28 3 1,103 1 9 447 5
SOUTH DAKOTA 666 553 276 9 4 20 0 82 531 20
TENNESSEE 2,314 * 941 22 13 629 0 8 1,586 4
TEXAS 15,659 13,811 7,434 7,161 138 3,929 18 43 4,102 0
UTAH 1,219 762 1,106 93 23 46 1 48 1,006 0
VERMONT 234 171 101 2 0 5 0 3 224 0
VIRGINIA 1,650 1,219 1,000 52 45 705 1 12 830 5
WASHINGTON 2,225 1,801 1,250 267 55 130 5 56 1,607 105
WEST VIRGINIA 878 808 878 1 0 81 0 5 790 1
WISCONSIN 4,074 1,369 1,406 407 48 2,115 3 53 1,374 67
WYOMING 317 257 265 21 0 3 0 13 279 1

* Data not available, set to missing

Number of Participants Served Through Adult Funding Stream, PY 2001

Racial Composition

Prepared by Hedieh Rahmanou and Abbey Frank



Total Adults
Low-Income 
Individuals

Received 
Training Hispanic Asian Black

Native 
Hawaiian/ 

Pacific 
Islander

American 
Indian/ 
Alaska 
Native White

Multiple 
Race

UNITED STATES 172,366 56.2% 44.1% 20.8% 2.9% 29.6% 0.5% 1.5% 43.3% 0.8%

ALABAMA 2,257 21.3% 52.1% 0.4% 0.5% 41.2% 0.1% 0.7% 56.1% 0.2%
ALASKA 371 65.8% 80.3% 5.9% 5.1% 11.3% 0.8% 27.2% 45.8% 3.8%
ARIZONA 4,005 31.1% 26.2% 33.6% 1.1% 11.0% 0.2% 9.1% 43.9% 0.8%
ARKANSAS 865 18.6% 16.8% 1.3% 0.1% 26.1% 0.0% 0.3% 72.0% 0.1%
CALIFORNIA 30,336 62.6% 37.8% 37.3% 7.5% 20.8% 0.7% 1.0% 31.9% 0.8%
COLORADO 1,600 67.1% 39.9% 30.7% 1.6% 9.4% 0.4% 1.6% 55.6% 0.8%
CONNECTICUT 1,433 79.0% 58.1% 25.1% 1.0% 39.7% 0.2% 0.4% 32.7% 0.8%
DELAWARE 430 75.8% 100.0% 3.0% 0.9% 59.5% 0.0% 0.2% 36.3% 0.0%
DIST. OF COL. 861 56.0% 63.4% 3.1% 0.2% 95.5% 0.2% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0%
FLORIDA 15,861 53.0% 49.1% 26.5% 0.6% 43.8% 0.3% 0.3% 28.5% 0.0%
GEORGIA 1,703 66.3% 77.0% 1.9% 0.2% 63.1% 0.0% 0.3% 32.6% 0.4%
HAWAII 2,123 55.7% 51.0% 8.9% 35.0% 1.6% 19.1% 0.6% 19.6% 13.9%
IDAHO 612 88.4% 76.1% 7.0% 0.7% 0.5% 0.3% 3.8% 87.3% 0.5%
ILLINOIS 3,280 73.0% 49.3% 13.1% 3.4% 40.1% 0.1% 0.3% 42.2% 0.4%
INDIANA 2,974 50.9% 31.6% 3.9% 0.6% 23.4% 0.0% 0.3% 71.2% 0.4%
IOWA 512 61.9% 52.9% 2.1% 0.0% 12.3% 0.0% 3.5% 81.4% 0.6%
KANSAS 756 43.9% 61.0% 11.5% 1.3% 20.5% 0.1% 1.3% 62.2% 3.0%
KENTUCKY 1,737 52.5% 86.5% 0.6% 0.1% 9.0% 0.1% 0.2% 90.0% 0.0%
LOUISIANA 2,363 86.4% 86.8% 1.0% 0.5% 61.8% 0.0% 0.8% 35.3% 0.5%
MAINE 807 48.1% 36.3% 1.5% 0.7% 2.1% 0.0% 1.2% 93.7% 0.4%
MARYLAND 3,210 29.9% 26.9% 2.2% 1.7% 66.9% 0.3% 0.4% 27.1% 1.3%
MASSACHUSETTS 1,814 72.9% 56.9% 30.9% 3.1% 15.4% 0.1% 0.3% 50.0% 0.1%
MICHIGAN 7,066 51.1% 32.6% 4.7% 0.7% 31.0% 0.1% 1.1% 61.1% 1.3%
MINNESOTA 1,816 19.3% 12.4% 3.3% 6.4% 21.8% 0.3% 3.7% 63.8% 0.7%
MISSISSIPPI 2,510 40.4% 46.3% 0.7% 0.1% 62.5% 0.4% 1.6% 34.4% 0.2%
MISSOURI 3,847 49.4% 23.0% 1.7% 0.7% 50.1% 0.2% 0.6% 46.1% 0.6%
MONTANA 396 68.9% 82.6% 2.3% 0.3% 0.8% 0.3% 13.6% 80.1% 2.8%
NEBRASKA 471 92.8% 61.6% 10.8% 0.2% 36.1% 0.0% 1.9% 51.0% 0.0%
NEVADA 1,999 46.0% 24.7% 17.4% 1.1% 30.7% 1.2% 1.5% 46.5% 1.8%
NEW HAMPSHIRE 392 22.2% 52.6% 2.6% 0.3% 3.3% 1.5% 1.3% 80.6% 1.0%
NEW JERSEY 3,266 64.2% 73.3% 25.0% 1.4% 43.4% 0.1% 0.3% 28.4% 0.1%
NEW MEXICO 480 31.0% 65.2% 34.0% 0.0% 2.1% 0.0% 1.7% 29.0% 0.0%
NEW YORK 15,211 53.3% 30.1% 16.7% 2.2% 37.3% 0.0% 0.6% 40.1% 0.2%
NORTH CAROLINA 2,073 22.9% 71.7% 1.3% 0.3% 58.3% 0.1% 4.7% 34.3% 0.1%
NORTH DAKOTA 596 58.7% 34.1% 2.3% 0.3% 4.5% 0.3% 14.4% 78.0% 0.0%
OHIO 3,681 69.0% 87.8% 1.8% 0.6% 25.9% 0.1% 0.2% 71.0% 0.2%
OKLAHOMA 1,203 40.6% 45.7% 2.9% 0.0% 14.5% 0.0% 10.1% 71.7% 0.5%
OREGON 9,247 19.6% 9.6% 7.9% 1.5% 4.7% 0.5% 4.4% 78.6% 1.7%
PENNSYLVANIA 4,530 58.7% 73.2% 9.6% 7.5% 29.3% 0.1% 0.6% 52.7% 0.1%
PUERTO RICO 2,591 90.9% 49.7% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
RHODE ISLAND 248 39.9% 40.3% 16.5% 3.2% 16.5% 0.4% 0.0% 61.3% 2.0%
SOUTH CAROLINA 1,597 53.5% 51.3% 1.8% 0.2% 69.1% 0.1% 0.6% 28.0% 0.3%
SOUTH DAKOTA 666 83.0% 41.4% 1.4% 0.6% 3.0% 0.0% 12.3% 79.7% 3.0%
TENNESSEE 2,314 * 40.7% 1.0% 0.6% 27.2% 0.0% 0.3% 68.5% 0.2%
TEXAS 15,659 88.2% 47.5% 45.7% 0.9% 25.1% 0.1% 0.3% 26.2% 0.0%
UTAH 1,219 62.5% 90.7% 7.6% 1.9% 3.8% 0.1% 3.9% 82.5% 0.0%
VERMONT 234 73.1% 43.2% 0.9% 0.0% 2.1% 0.0% 1.3% 95.7% 0.0%
VIRGINIA 1,650 73.9% 60.6% 3.2% 2.7% 42.7% 0.1% 0.7% 50.3% 0.3%
WASHINGTON 2,225 80.9% 56.2% 12.0% 2.5% 5.8% 0.2% 2.5% 72.2% 4.7%
WEST VIRGINIA 878 92.0% 100.0% 0.1% 0.0% 9.2% 0.0% 0.6% 90.0% 0.1%
WISCONSIN 4,074 33.6% 34.5% 10.0% 1.2% 51.9% 0.1% 1.3% 33.7% 1.6%
WYOMING 317 81.1% 83.6% 6.6% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 4.1% 88.0% 0.3%

* Data not available, set to missing
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